Declaration of Authority and Hold Harmless Agreement

l,____

_____ declare and say:

That I am the owner of property, or have been authorized by the owner of the property located at:

to consent on behalf of the owner to the removal of/or hiding of the unsightly graffiti on said property by painting or other means by the City of Thousand Oaks or its contractor and to the indemnification and hold harmless agreement herein.

I understand that the City of Thousand Oaks or its contractor does not guarantee the structural soundness of the areas from which graffiti will be removed and that even in the exercise of due care damage or injury to real or personal property may result from this activity. The City of Thousand Oaks will use whatever method it deems appropriate to hide or remove the graffiti without regard to paint matching or surface damage.

I hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless the City of Thousand Oaks, their officers, agents, employees, servants, and agents from and against any and all claims, liability, expense, including defense costs and legal fees, and claims for damage of any nature whatsoever, including but not limited to bodily injury, death, personal injury, or property damage arising from or connected with the City of Thousand Oaks graffiti removal activities.

I HAVE READ THE ABOVE AND UNDERSTAND IT.

Signature

Telephone

Give Title or Relationship to Owner

Date

H:\COMMON\FORMS\Graffiti Waiver - Hold Harmless Agreement.doc